

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 221 OF 2025

Sandhya Dheeraj Ayyar Alias SandhyaAPPLICANT
Sachidanadanad Yadav

V/S

Dheeraj Rajiv AyyarRESPONDENT

NONE FOR APPLICANT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J

DATE : 25th September, 2025

P.C. :

None present for the Applicant(s). Stand over to 07/10/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)