

Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 221 OF 2025

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI

Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2025.12.25
11:43:50
+0530

Sandhya Dheeraj Ayyar Alias Sandhya

Sachidanadanad Yadav

...Applicant

Versus

Dheeraj Rajiv Ayyar

...Respondent

Adv. Sunil Kamble a/w Adv. Aditya Ghatage h/f Adv. Nitesh Mohite,
Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 19th DECEMBER, 2025

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for Applicant and learned counsel for the Respondent.

2. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 15th January, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)